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GROUND FLOOR-MAIN BUILDING-FIRE 18 19 20 ALL REFERENCES MADE ARE IN TERMS OF SANS 10400 AND THE APPLICATION OF
1:100 THE NATIONAL BUILDING REGULATIONS, UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED.
1. OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION:
17 1.1. PRIMARY: G1- OFFICES
1.2. DESIGN POPULATION AS PER SANS 10400: PART A21, TABLE 2
2. SUPPRESSION EQUIPMENT:
2.1. 30M FIRE HOSE REELS AS PER PLAN IN ACCORDANCE WITH SANS 543 TO
] T~ DISCHARGE 0, 5 /S @ 300KPA
4 2.2. 4.5kg & 9kg DCP PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS AS PER PLAN IN
i ACCORDANCE WITH SANS 0105
2.3. FIRE HYDRANTS AS PER PLAN TO DISCHARGE 20L/S @ 300KPA
2.4. TWIN PUMPING BOOSTER CONNECTIONS AS PER PLAN
2.5. SUCTION HYDRANT AS PER PLAN
1 ‘ ‘ 3. SIGNAGE:
ﬂ R a— n . 3.1. TO BE SAFETY SYMBOLIC PHOTOLUMINESCENT SIGNS MINIMUM SIZE
o, R~ J T — —; A | 2 A IREE— ZZ_ —, ZZ 24 o T 190mm X 190mm IN ACCORDANCE WITH SANS 1186
N ﬁ U 3.2. TO BE CLEARLY VISIBLE AND UNOBSTRUDTED
“ & 33. INTERIORLY LIT LUMINAIRES WHERE APPLICABLE TO SANS 1464-22 AS
w | Individual Office 02 AMENDED
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no: =Suw / w — B ‘ ‘[ 16 m? 4.1. EGRESS / ESCAPE VIA ESCAPE STAIRS WITH ESCAPE DOORS AT GROUND
'5 <E( g ] 58 \ LEVEL FITTED WITH APPROVED PANIC HARDWARE AS INDICATED ON PLAN
- zh 4 @ Safe : * i‘* ‘ > g 42. ALL ESCAPE STAIRS SHALL COMPLY WITH PART M, S & T AND STAIR RISERS
S = om? e 7 = T, 2 SHALL BE SOLID AND NOT EXCEED 170mm IN HEIGHT, SOLID TREADS
25 MINIMUM 250mm & MAXIMUM LANDING RISE OF 1530mm & CONTRASTING
0 : 40MM X 40MM STAIR NOSING
9 9 9 4.3. ESCAPE DOORS MAY NOT BE LOCKED DURING HOURS OF TRADING
2! FW *]: = d 4.4. ESCAPE ROUTES TO BE CLEARLY SIGNPOSTED TO INDICATE DIRECTION OF
v ‘ EGRESS AND KEPT UNOBSTRUCTED
45 ANY CHANGE IN FLOOR LEVEL VIA STEPS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A
* => REFUGE AREA OR BE PROVIDED WITH A RAMP OF MAX SLOPE 1:12
—— 4.6. SECURITY GATES WHERE APPLICABLE SHALL REMAIN LOCKED IN THE
: @ @ L OPEN POSITION DURING HOURS OF TRADING
m \ 4.7. ALL DOORS BEING A COMPONENT OF THE ESCAPE ROUTE I.E. ELECTRONIC
.%. DOORS / LOCKING MECHANISMS / ELECTRONIC SLIDING DOORS OR ANY
4 , ELECTRONIC LOCKING DEVICE SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A FAIL-SAFE
) ‘D MECHANISM |.E. GREEN BREAK GLASS UNIT DIRECTLY ADJACENT TO SUCH
U DOOR
. Secu,,-f;BCo,,,,o, 48. PROVIDE EMERGY LIGHTING TO ESCAPE ROUTES/STRAIR FOR 60MINUTES
8 Room ON BACKUP POWER PER PART T 4.30
28 m?
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. R, — 5.1. COMPREHENSIVE CATEGORY L2/M DETECTION/ALARM SYSTEM BY SAQCC
) ® : d=ic= — REGISTERED SPECIALIST THROUGHOUT THE ENTIRE BUILDING TO SANS
@ 10139 STANDARD
% K - — — — - - - - H - - - 5.2. MANUAL ALARM CALL POINTS, BGU'S (BREAK GLASS UNITS) AND
L] @ SOUNDERS/STROBES WILL BE INSTALLED TO SOUND A GENERAL ALARM
THROUGHOUT
53. *+NOTE: THE FIRE PLAN MAY NOT BE USED OR REFERENCED AS A DESIGN
LAYOUT FOR THE DETECTION/ALARM - THE FIRE PLAN ONLY GENERALIZES
E — THAT DETECTION/ALARM WILL BE PROVIDED. THE DESIGN/INSTALLATION
j o M | 3 SHALL BE VIA S.A.Q.C.C REGISTERED SPECIALIST WHO UPON COMPLETION
a o e s m OF SUCH INSTALLATION SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ISSUE THE RELEVANT
> MODEL CERTIFICATION: F.1 TOF.7
= 0 GROUND FLOOR-GATEHOUSE-FIRE 5.4. DETECTOR ADDRESS NUMBER IS TO BE CLEARLY DISPLAYED ON BOTH
1:100 THE BASE & DETECTOR UNIT
6. SMOKE CONTROL/ FIRE VENTILATION:
= = 6.1. NOT REQUIRED AS NO DIVISION > 500M2
EIJY 7. HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES:
= 71. NO STORAGE OF HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES / FLAMMABLE LIQUIDS OTHER
X THAN IN AN APPROVED FLAMMABLE SUBSTANCE STORE
7.2. LPG / FUEL INSTALLATIONS (WHERE APPLICABLE) SHALL BE BY APPROVED
— m m = @ SPECIALIST AND SEPARATE PLAN SUBMISSION PROCESS
3 / 8. FIRE SPREAD/TENANCY/OCCUPANCY/DIVISION SEPARATION:
8 @ 8.1. NO COMBUSTIBLE ROOF MEMBERS/CONSTRUCTION MAY PASS THROUGH
m 7 ANY FIRE RATED ELEMENT
] NV 8.2. PROVIDE A MINIMUM 1 000mm FLAME PATH TRAVEL IN BOTH THE VERTICAL
E 7 w . AND HORISONTAL PLANE BETWEEN INDIVIDUAL UNIT WINDOWS ON THE
[e] 11 L EXTERNAL BUILDING FACADE
& q ’ -] 8.3. WHERE A ROOF OF ANY PART OF A BUILDING MEETS ANY WALL OF A
E I s HIGHER PART OF SUCH BUILDING AND SUCH WALL HAS ANY OPENING IN A
= f - DIFFERENT DIVISION, OCCUPANCY OR TENANCY TO THAT OF THE ROOF IN
L= Y A n‘—\ le) QUESTION AND SUCH OPENING IS IN ANY POSITION WITHIN 16n ABOVE AND
4 5m TO EITHER SIDE OF SUCH ROOF, SUCH ROOF SHALL, FOR A DISTANCE
@ 14 OF NOT LESS THAN 5m FROM SUCH WALL, HAVE A FIRE RESISTANCE
8 REQUIRED FOR A DIVISION-SEPARATING WALL FOR THE OCCUPANCY IN
< QUESTION - 4.12.1.1
= 8.4. ANY SERVICES/DUCTING FROM PLANT ROOMS TRANSGRESSING A FIRE
= RATED SEPARATING ELEMENT SHALL BE FITTED WITH AUTOMATIC FIRE
w DAMPERS AND ADEQUATELY FIRE STOPPED
t? 8.5. PROVIDE 60 MINUTE FIRE RATED TENANCY SEPARATING CONSTRUCTION
Y U g ]: ZT g BETWEEN INDIVIDUAL UNITS/ROOMS
. - - ‘ ! 8 8.6. SERVICE SHAFTS/DUCTS CONTAINING COMBUSTIBLES SHALL BE
| ADEQUATELY FIRE STOPPED ON EVERY LEVEL AND WHERE NO
L COMBUSTIBLES ARE PRESENT IN SUCH SHAFTS/DUCTS, BE FIRE STOPPED
g AT EVERY 2\D LEVEL TO 60min FIRE RATING
2 8 8.7. FLOOR COVERINGS AND INTERNAL FINISHES SHALL COMPLY WITH PART T,
S 4.14 AND 4.15, TABLES 8 & 9 RESPECTIVELY
© - 9. REFUGE AREAS/DISABLED SAFETY:
9.1. NOT APPLICABLE
10. LIFTS:
101.  NOT APPLICABLE
11. GENERAL:
111, THE BUILDING SHALL COMPLY WITH THE RELEVANT LEGISLATION AND
APPLICABLE CITY COUNCIL BY-LAWS
11.2. ALL FIRE RELATED SYSTEMS WHERE SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
EMERGENCY BACK UP POWER SUPPLY FOR A MINIMUM PERIOD OF 60
MINUTES IN THE EVENT OF NORMAL MAINS FAILURE
11.3. FIRE RATED DOOR ASSEMBLIES WHERE INSTALLED NEED TO HAVE THEIR
MANUFACTURER ID TAG PLATES AFFIXED TO BOTH THE DOOR LEAF &
DOOR FRAME AND MAY NOT BE PAINTED OVER
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